the State of Minnesota, hereinafter referred to as SUBLESSEE. 

WHEREAS, SUBLESSSOR renewed Lease No. 11803 per the attached Exhibit F, which is hereby 
made a part of the “Master Lease”, and pursuant to the Master Lease, SUBLESSOR has leased 
approximately eight thousand three hundred fifty two (8,352) usable square feet of office space 
located at 2800 West County Road 42, Burnsville, Minnesota 55306; 

WHEREAS, SUBLESSOR and SUBLESSEE entered into Sublease No. S-8958, dated August 18, 
2014 as may subsequently be amended, providing for the sublease of approximately seven hundred 
eight (708) usable square feet of space on the first floor consisting of two hundred fifty five (255) 
usable square feet of dedicated and a prorated share of four hundred fifty three (453) usable square 
feet of  common area space, located at 2800 West County Road 42, Burnsville, Minnesota 55306, 
hereinafter referred to as “Subleased Premises”; 

WHEREAS, the parties to this Sublease deem certain additional terms and conditions necessary for

[...]

2.1 Square Footage Reduction     Effective January 1, 2024 and continuing through
December 31, 2024, SUBLESSOR and SUBLESSEE accept the reduction of twelve 
(12) usable square feet of space, which is hereby made a part hereof, resulting in a new
total of six hundred ninety six (696) usable square feet of space leased on the first floor
consisting of two hundred sixty three (255) usable square feet of dedicated space and a
prorated share of four hundred forty one (441) usable square feet of common area

space. 

3. RENT      

3.1 Rent Payment     In consideration for the covenants, representations and conditions of 

the Amendment,  SUBLESSEE shall pay SUBLESSOR rent for the Renewal Term in 
the sum of fourteen thousand nine hundred ninety eight and 80/100 dollars ($14,998.80) 
payable in equal monthly payments of one thousand two hundred forty nine and 90/100 
dollars ($1,249.90), a gross annual rate of $21.55 per usable square foot.  

3.2 Rent Payment Address    SUBLESSEE shall pay SUBLESSOR each monthly rent 

payment, with no monthly invoicing, on the first day of each applicable month within the 
Renewal Term by check or money order, made payable to the Department of